

Mission Statement: Develop, Improve, Expand, Erect, Enhance, Support, Preserve, Fund, Encourage and Sustain Public Parks operated and owned by The Village of Kalida for the benefit of its users and the general public.

ENDOWMENT & GIFTING INFORMATION/FORM

To help accomplish our mission, many people have made donations to The Kalida Park Foundation and we are very appreciative of these donations. Additional donations will ensure this mission continues for future generations.

The Kalida Park Foundation business is administered by the Kalida Park Board under the authority of the Kalida Village Council.

Kalida Park facilities currently consist of:

*Four Seasons Park *Froggy Park *Pioneer Park *Plum Creek Nature Area & Trail Connector

The Kalida Park Foundation is registered as a tax deductible 501 (c) 3 corporation and the EIN # is 47-2692415.

The Kalida Park Board and Foundation is governed with By Laws that have been approved by both the Kalida Village Council and the Kalida Park Board.

The Kalida Park Board has five voting members, each serving a three year term, and consists of:

-Two Kalida Lions Club members, as appointed by their organization.

-Two Kalida Athletic Boosters members, as appointed by their organization.

-One Kalida Village representative, as appointed by The Mayor of Kalida and Village Council.

Additional non-voting members of The Kalida Park Board are the President, Financial Secretary-Treasurer and Recording Secretary.

The Village of Kalida is responsible for general maintenance of all Kalida Parks. No Gifts, Donations or Endowments will be used for general maintenance of the parks, unless specifically requested by the donor.

Please complete the form on the opposite side for donations of estates and substantial gifts.









GIFTING INFORMATION

Gift of	
From	
Approx. date gift is to be transferred	or, check here, if at time of passing \Box
To assure your wishes are followed, please note if this is direct and/or family contact is	
Options to consider directing your gift towards (check one or	more):
No specific directions, to be used as the Kalida Park B	Board directs.
To leverage as matching funds for future grants as the Kalida Park Board.	se are received and as directed by The
Endowment Fund with Principal kept intact. Only investimprovements, as directed by the Kalida Park Board.	stment income to be available for Park
Other/Special instructions	
Printed name:	
Signature: Date Address	Phone#
Payments should be made to: The Kalida Park Foundation The mailing address is: The Kalida Park Foundation % Scott Kahle CPA P.O. Box 466 Kalida, Ohio 45853	
Donations of any type to the Kalida Park Foundation are alwa	ays welcome and appreciated!
Questions can be directed to Kalida Park Board President, Bi Secretary-Treasurer, Scott Kahle (419-532-1040).	ill Rieman (419-303-7481) and Financial
You may also contact any of the following Park Board Member Horstman (419-303-3530), Dick Schulte (419-615-7221), Bret	

THANK YOU for considering The Kalida Park Foundation in your financial and estate planning!

THE KALIDA PARK BOARD

Maag (419-438-0357).